

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 15-424, Version: 1

Approving the Mayor's appointment of Chris Tolbert to the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors (previously known as RiverCenter Visitor's Authority).

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2012 the City Council approved the Mayor's appointment of Dave Thune, Dan Bostrom, and Kathy Lantry to serve on the RiverCenter Visitor's Authority (now known as Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors) for a term ending December 31, 2015 (RES 12-172); therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council consents to and approves the appointment of Chris Tolbert to replace Kathy Lantry on the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors for the term ending December 31, 2015.